S. Joint Inspection Report		
No.	Particular	
1	Name of the Project.	Angralla To Gulabgarh (Addl. Length 1.5km) PMGSY Road.
2	Name and Designation of team leader of the Forest Department.	Sh. Sunil Sharma (Range) fruir
3	Name and Designation of team	Er. Ravi Kumar (Junior Engineer)
	leader of the User agency	
4	Date of Joint inspection.	28-06-2022
5	Forest Compartment coming in the alignment.	34/GG,
6	Whether alternative alignment involving no /Minimum Forest land available.	No alternate alignment is possible/available
7	Details:-	

Signature of the Team leader Forest department of the Team leader

Signature of the Team leader Indenting agency

## JOINT SITE INSPECTION REPORT

A proposal has been submitted under the Indian Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 for use of forest land for non-forestry purpose. The subject envisages the use of forest land for the construction of PMGSY Road from Angralla To Gulabgarh (addl. Length 1.5km). The site inspection of the land involved in the proposal has been done by us on dated 28-06-2022

On inspection of the site, it is found that the land required by the user agency is a forest measuring 0.3050 ha.

Date: 18-06-2022

Name SATAIR SINGH

Designation EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Office Seal Executive Enginee

(User Agency: Not below the rank of Executive Engineer)

PMGSY Division Mahora

(a) The user agency has not violated the provisions of Indian Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and no work has been started without proper sanction.

(b)It has been found that the user agency has violated the Indian Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 provisions. A detailed report is attached.

(Note: Whichever of the above is applicable should be shown in bold letters)

Specific recommendation for acceptance or otherwise of the proposal.

Place: Dhamari Date: 18-07-2022

Name \_

Designation

Divisional Forest Office

Office Seal .....

(Forest Officer not below the rank of DFO)